
11200 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 34 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/68-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

47739 

6 

47740 
47743 

47812 

15 

11 

47742 

47815 
10 
7 

17 

47816 

47817 
9 

47819 
47820 
47748 

16 

25 
47749 

47824 

47216 

47272 

47785 

46378 

47754 

47753 

47757 
47756 

22 

47759 

34 
28 

3 
47761 

4 

47762 

47797 

47798 

Tariff 
Item 

29.26.009 

29.34.000 

32.09.029 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.297 
39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 
39.02.032 
39.02.032 
39.02.172 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 
46.02.009 

56.07.028 

59.04.009 

73 .18. 399 

73.21.009 

73.40.497 

73.40.497 

73.40.497 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.11.051 

84.17.128 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.19.059 
84.19.059 

84.20.029 

84.45.025 

84.45.029 

Goods 

Thimet systemic insecticide 0.0. Diethyl S-C-Ethylthiomethyl Phos­
phordithioate used in pest control in cereal and root crops 

PBS-AM Organophosphorus Compound, for use in the manufacture of 
cleaners for the dairy and food industry 

C.P. V .C. Purple primer for identification of C.P. V .C. pipes .. 
Kayafix CDK dicyandiamide polyethylene polyamine condensate 

mixed with copper salt, for dye fixing and an after coppering agent 
Monateric CSH-32 used as a completely non-irritating and non-toxic 

surfactant 
Plurafac 43-Nonionic Biodegradable primary oxyethylated alcohol, 

used in the manufacture of dishwash detergent 
Prevento! E-phosphoric acid, used as an intermediate for the produc­

tion of bottle washing machine cleaners 
Resoline NCP used as an anionactive wetting agent with high degreasing 

powder for natural fats 
Tempilaq used to determine and monitor temperature in industry .. 
Baycryl TPK 25 2440 UV binders used in the production of printing inks 
Desmodur E 21, used in the manufacture of Polyurethane surface coatings 
Desmodur VL Aromatic Polyisocyanate used for formulating solvent 

free coating compounds 
DV-1976 Elastomeric Urethane Prepolymer used in the manufacture of 

sealants 
Resex 151, 152, 153, 154, used as plastic mould lubricants . . . . 
Bay cry! D 100, binders used in the production of printing inks. . . . 
Picconol AA 101 used in the manufacture of paints and adhesives 
Shorko SCX-coated biaxially oriented film used to package food items 
C.P.V.C. fittings used to convey high temperature corrosive liquids in a 

Galvanising plant 
Scanfloat Inflatable Buoys-floats for marking the position and setting 

of fishing nets, cray pots, etc. 
Top it fasteners for the building and construction industries .. 
Nylon netting made from monofilament exceeding 1.00 mm used in the 

manufacture of fishing nets 
Woven fabric with weft of nylon 2x840 tensile strength= 168.1 kg 

(370 lb) 1 in. wide and 12 picks and warp of kuralon 6/10 24 ends 
tensile strength= 136.2 kg (300 lb), for use in the manufacture of 
PVC conveyor belts 

Tapered end lacing thread 1.72 m (68 in.) in length, used in hand lacing 
moccasins 

Evaporator tubes viz: ASTM A249 tubing not falling within the cate­
gory of boiler tubing for black liquor evaporators of pulpmill recovery 
system 

Rails and rail supports for Hancock gas cutting machine used to extend 
the work table on the machine 

Clips, core, Airturn slab, De flectrol slab, fin and bar to make cores being 
component parts for incorporation into the manufacture of Barber 
Colman Air Distribution equipment 

Durbin Durco forged grab and slip hooks for incorporating in snig 
chains for general agricultural haulage 

Stainless steel wedge wires and wedge wire screens used in the separation 
of solids from liquids used in the treatment of effluent in industry 

Air operated high pressure pump used in pressure testing equipment 
''Racine" hydraulic variable volume vane pumps used for the repair and 

maintenance of Columbia concrete block making machines, pallet­
izers, etc. 

Vehicle drawn air compressor, Holman Model Trailair 60, used to 
provide air for pneumatic tools in the search of gas leaks and to be 
used in purging applications. Also to provide compressed air for 
pneumatic tools in confined spaces 

"Thermo" heat exchanger units used to supply high temperature air 
to dry printing inks on a high speed machine used for printing 
wrappers for packs of butter and cheese 

Bivac Automatic Meat Packaging Machine for pre-packing meat cuts 
Bipack 2000 Automatic Packaging Machine for form-fill and seal 

packaging of powders, liquids, sugar, nuts 
Horizontal Waste Baler for waste baling of wallpaper cut-offs .. 
Solbern model PTF-DP filler for filling cans with fruit . . . . 
Wrapping Machine for automatic wrapping and packaging semi-frozen 

confectionery, medical supplies, textile products, metal products 
and large variety of bakery and similar foodstuffs 

Dynachek checkweigher with auto zero and sweep gate for check­
weighing filled cans of foodstuffs 

Jones and Shipman surface grinders, models 540, 540B, 1400, for surface 
grinding steel and metal products in tool rooms, production work­
shops, etc. 

China national vertical fine boring machine model T716 for boring 
cylinders or cylinder liners of engines 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


