## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1978/68—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	47739	29.26.009	Thimet systemic insecticide 0.0. Diethyl S-C-Ethylthiomethyl Phosphordithioate used in pest control in cereal and root crops	Free*	Free*	10.8
WN	6	29.34.000	PBS-AM Organophosphorus Compound, for use in the manufacture of cleaners for the dairy and food industry	Free*	Free*	10.8
H.O. H.O.	47740 47743	32.09.029 34.02.000	C.P.V.C. Purple primer for identification of C.P.V.C. pipes Kayafix CDK dicyandiamide polyethylene polyamine condensate	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
H.O.	47812	34.02.000	mixed with copper salt, for dye fixing and an after coppering agent Monateric CSH-32 used as a completely non-irritating and non-toxic	Free*	Free*	10.8
WN	15	34.02.000	surfactant Plurafac 43—Nonionic Biodegradable primary oxyethylated alcohol, used in the manufacture of dishwash detergent	Free*	Free*	10.8
WN	11	34.02.000	Preventol E—phosphoric acid, used as an intermediate for the production of bottle washing machine cleaners	Free*	Free*	10.8
H.O.	47742	34.02.000	Resoline NCP used as an anionactive wetting agent with high degreasing powder for natural fats	Free*	Free*	10.8
H.O. WN	47815 10	38.19.297 39.01.022	Tempilaq used to determine and monitor temperature in industry  Bayeryl TPK 25 2440 UV binders used in the production of printing inks	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
WN WN	17	39.01.022 39.01.022	Desmodur E 21, used in the manufacture of Polyurethane surface coatings Desmodur VL Aromatic Polyisocyanate used for formulating solvent	Free*		::
H.O.	47816	39.01.022	free coating compounds  DV-1976 Elastomeric Urethane Prepolymer used in the manufacture of	Free*		
H.O.	47817	39.02.022	sealants Resex 151, 152, 153, 154, used as plastic mould lubricants	Free*		1
WN H.O.	47819	39.02.032 39.02.032	Baycryl D100, binders used in the production of printing inks  Picconol AA 101 used in the manufacture of paints and adhesives	Free* Free*		
H.O. H.O.	47820 47748	39.02.172 39.07.396	Shorko SCX—coated biaxially oriented film used to package food items C.P.V.C. fittings used to convey high temperature corrosive liquids in a	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
WN	16	39.07.396	Galvanising plant Scanfloat Inflatable Buoys—floats for marking the position and setting	Free*	Free*	10.2
WN H.O.	25 47749	39.07.396 46.02.009	of fishing nets, cray pots, etc.  Top it fasteners for the building and construction industries  Nylon netting made from monofilament exceeding 1.00 mm used in the	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
н.о.	47824	56.07.028	manufacture of fishing nets Woven fabric with weft of nylon 2×840 tensile strength = 168.1 kg	Free*	Free*	10.2
			(370 lb) 1 in. wide and 12 picks and warp of kuralon 6/10 24 ends tensile strength = 136.2 kg (300 lb), for use in the manufacture of PVC conveyor belts			
H.O.	47216	59.04.009	Tapered end lacing thread 1.72 m (68 in.) in length, used in hand lacing moccasins	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47272	73.18.399	Evaporator tubes viz: ASTM A249 tubing not falling within the category of boiler tubing for black liquor evaporators of pulpmill recovery	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47785	73.21.009	system Rails and rail supports for Hancock gas cutting machine used to extend	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	46378	73.40.497	the work table on the machine Clips, core, Airturn slab, De flectrol slab, fin and bar to make cores being component parts for incorporation into the manufacture of Barber	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47754	73.40.497	Colman Air Distribution equipment  Durbin Durco forged grab and slip hooks for incorporating in snig chains for general agricultural haulage	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47753	73.40.497	Stainless steel wedge wires and wedge wire screens used in the separation of solids from liquids used in the treatment of effluent in industry	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O. H.O.	47757 47756	84.10.009 84.10.009	Air operated high pressure pump used in pressure testing equipment "Racine" hydraulic variable volume vane pumps used for the repair and maintenance of Columbia concrete block making machines, pallet-	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
WN	22	84.11.051	Vehicle drawn air compressor, Holman Model Trailair 60, used to provide air for pneumatic tools in the search of gas leaks and to be used in purging applications. Also to provide compressed air for	Free*	Free*	10.2
Н.О.	47759	84.17.128	pneumatic tools in confined spaces "Thermo" heat exchanger units used to supply high temperature air to dry printing inks on a high speed machine used for printing	Free*	Free*	10.2
WN WN	34 28	84.19.059 84.19.059	wrappers for packs of butter and cheese Bivac Automatic Meat Packaging Machine for pre-packing meat cuts Bipack 2000 Automatic Packaging Machine for form-fill and seal	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
WN	3	84.19.059	packaging of powders, liquids, sugar, nuts Horizontal Waste Baler for waste baling of wallpaper cut-offs	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O. WN	47761 4	84.19.059 84.19.059	Solbern model PTF-DP filler for filling cans with fruit Wrapping Machine for automatic wrapping and packaging semi-frozen confectionery, medical supplies, textile products, metal products	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
н.о.	47762	84.20.029	and large variety of bakery and similar foodstuffs  Dynachek checkweigher with auto zero and sweep gate for check-	Free*	Free*	10.2
н.о.	47797	84.45.025	weighing filled cans of foodstuffs  Jones and Shipman surface grinders, models 540, 540B, 1400, for surface grinding steel and metal products in tool rooms, production work-	Free*	Free*	10.2
н.о.	47798	84.45.029	shops, etc. China national vertical fine boring machine model T716 for boring cylinders or cylinder liners of engines	Free*		